
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-extend4-2nd option yr-grinding-remove debris 

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-  

RESOLUTION EXERCISING THE THIRD OPTION YEAR 

RENEWAL TO CONTRACT C22-0083 FOR THE GRINDING 

AND HAULING OF BRUSH AT MATERIAL HANDLING 

FACILITY, COV BID 2021-53. 

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2022, City Council adopted Resolution No. 2022-67 

awarding a contract to County Conservation Co., LLC., Sewell, NJ for the Grinding and Hauling 

of Brush at Material Handling Facility for the Department of Public Works, for a period of one 

year commencing January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022, with option to renew for three 

(3) additional one (1) year terms, in the amount of $624.00/hr. (rate for grinding and 

removal) and $150.00/hr. (rate per load of 32 cu. yd. compactor); and 

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works and County Conservation Co., LLC., have 

agreed to exercise the option to renew Contract C22-0083 for the third option year beginning 

January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025 for the amounts which have increased to $950.00/hr. (rate 

of grinding), does not include loading, trucking or disposal, this will be ($24,000.00, based on 80 

loads) and $150.00 flat fee (rate per load of up to 32 yds. including large wood) and $200.00 flat 

fee (rate per load of 40-55 yds. including large wood).  Based on an estimated 7500 yds. of 

grinding and removal in the estimated total amount of $48,190.00, at the same terms and 

conditions; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that the 

Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized to issue an extension to Contract No. C22-0083, issued to 

County Conservation Co., LLC, Sewell, NJ for the Grinding and Hauling of Brush at Material 

Handling Facility for the Department of Public Works, in the estimated total amount of 

$48,190.00 for the option year beginning January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025, at the same 

terms and conditions with price increases. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the 

funds for the contract extension herein are available. 

Adopted: 

President of Council  

ATTEST: 

         City Clerk 

558

November 26, 2024

eaa

kp








